

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2670
OFFERED BY MS. SLOTKIN OF MICHIGAN

At the appropriate place in title VI, insert the following new section:

1 **SEC. 6 ____ . BASIC NEEDS ALLOWANCE: ELIGIBILITY BASED**
2 **ON THE INCOME OF THE MEMBER INSTEAD**
3 **OF GROSS HOUSEHOLD INCOME; OPT-OUT.**

4 (a) ELIGIBILITY.—Section 402b of title 37, United
5 States Code, is amended—

6 (1) in subsections (b), (c), and (d), by striking
7 “gross household income” each place it appears and
8 inserting “military income”; and

9 (2) in paragraph (1) of subsection (k)—

10 (A) in the heading, by striking “GROSS
11 HOUSEHOLD” and inserting “MILITARY” ;

12 (B) in the matter preceding subparagraph
13 (A), by striking “gross household” and insert-
14 ing “military”; and

15 (C) in subparagraph (A), by striking “all
16 household income, derived from any source”
17 and inserting “all pay and allowances paid
18 under this title to the member”.

19 (b) OPT-OUT.—Such section is further amended—

- 1 (1) in subsection (b)(3)(B), by striking “sub-
- 2 section (g)” and inserting “subsection (f)”;
- 3 (2) in subsection (d)—
- 4 (A) in paragraph (2), by striking “sub-
- 5 section (f)” and inserting “subsection (e)”; and
- 6 (B) in paragraph (3) by striking “sub-
- 7 section (j)” and inserting “subsection (i)”;
- 8 (3) by striking subsection (e);
- 9 (4) in subsection (g)—
- 10 (A) by striking paragraph (2); and
- 11 (B) in paragraph (1)—
- 12 (i) by striking “subsection (f)” and in-
- 13 serting “subsection (e)”; and
- 14 (ii) by striking “(1) IN GENERAL.—”
- 15 and conforming the spacing and margins
- 16 accordingly; and
- 17 (5) by redesignating subsections (f) through
- 18 (k), as amended, as subsections (e) through (j), re-
- 19 spectively.

